MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT SURVEY CONTEST RULES AND REGULATIONS

This contest is intended for play by members of the general public, except where those individuals are employed by the Office of Public Engagement at Memorial University, and is evaluated according to Canadian law.

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY.

1. HOW IT WORKS:

The promotion runs until March 18, 2019, 12:00 AM Newfoundland Standard Time ('the Contest period').

Entries are limited to: one entry per eligible contestant.

2. HOW TO ENTER:

Participants are automatically entered upon their online completion of the Memorial University Public Engagement Survey ('the Survey'). At the end of the Survey, each contestant will receive notification that responses have been successfully submitted. The individual will then be redirected to the contest entry page and provide contact information if they choose to participate. A message will confirm that the individual has been entered into the prize draw.

3. ELIGIBILITY:

Open to citizens of Newfoundland and Labrador. Individuals who are employed by the Office of Public Engagement at Memorial University are not eligible to participate in the contest.

4. PRIZE:

One grand prize of a \$100.00 Amazon™ gift card.

The prize must be accepted as awarded with no substitutions. No cash substitutes, no exchanges, refunds or returns.

On March 18, 2019 at 12:00 PM the grand prize winner will be drawn from all valid entries received throughout the contest period. The draw will take place at the Office of Public Engagement at Memorial University. This prize may not be transferred to another person. Approximate cash value of the grand prize: \$100

4. LIABILITY:

All Federal, Provincial and local laws and regulations apply. All federal, provincial and local taxes are the sole responsibility of the winners.

No cash equivalent, transfer or substitution of the prize is permitted.

Recipients of prizes assume all liability for any injury or damage caused, or claimed to be caused, by participation in this promotion or use or redemption of any prize. The Office of Public Engagement provides no warranty of any kind for prizes. If any prize is returned as undeliverable, the prize will be forfeited.

By participating in the contest, you also agree to release and hold Office of Public Engagement and all prize suppliers harmless from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims, and actions of any kind in connection with the contest, or resulting from acceptance, possession, use or misuse of any prize, including, without limitation, personal injuries, death, and property damage, and claims based on publicity rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy, whether suffered by you or a third party.

5. CONTACTING WINNERS:

The Office of Public Engagement will contact the winner via email and/or telephone. Where repeated contact is required, the Office of Public Engagement will allow one week (ending March 25, 2019 at 12:00 PM), for the winner to be notified and confirm receipt of this notification.

The Office of Public Engagement will not be liable in connection with the disqualification of any entrant or failure to contact a winner. Refusal to accept any prize releases the Office of Public Engagement of any obligation towards the winner.

6. CONTEST RULES, TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The Office of Public Engagement reserves the right to modify scheduling of the contest without prior notice. Contest rules are subject to change without notice, if necessary, to comply with any applicable law or policy of the Office of Public Engagement, or any other entity having jurisdiction over the Office of Public Engagement.

The Office of Public Engagement is not responsible for any typographical or other error in the printing, the offering or the announcement of the prize. The Office of Public Engagement is not responsible for electronic transmission errors resulting in omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operations or transmission, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to or alterations of entry materials, or for technical, network, telephone equipment, electronic, computer, hardware or software malfunctions or limitations of any kind, or inaccurate transmissions of or failure to receive entry information by sponsor or presenter on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website or any combination thereof.

Caution: Any attempt by a contestant to deliberately damage any website or undermine the legitimate operation of the game is a violation of criminal and civil laws and should such an attempt be made, sponsor reserves the right to seek damages from any such contestant to the fullest extent of the law.

By participating in this promotion, entrants agree to be bound by the Official Rules and the decisions of the judges whose decisions are final.